

D/L- 23  
20/05/2025  
Ct. No.-6  
Aritra

**C.O. 1773 of 2025**  
**Sri Pradip Kumar Roy**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Dilip Kumar Roy**

Mr. Raziuddin

....for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, hearing of the civil revision application stands adjourned.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***