

Court No. 6  
(265719)

**30.06.2025**  
(A 1494)  
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1773 of 2025

Sri Pradip Kumar Roy  
Vs.  
Sri Dilip Kumar Roy

This matter was mentioned by the learned advocate for the petitioner citing urgency. Considering the urgency pleaded, this matter was fixed at 3 p.m. today.

However, when this matter is taken up for hearing, none appears for the petitioner, no accommodation has been prayed for either.

Accordingly, CO 1773 of 2025 stands dismissed for default.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**