

25.02.2026
Ct. No. 06
Item 01
Cp

C.O. 1773 of 2025

Pradip Kumar Roy
Vs.
Dilip Kumar Roy

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Pakrashi
.....for the petitioner.

In the order dated February 23, 2026, the number of the revisional application be corrected as '**C.O. 1773 of 2025**' instead of 'C.O.1773 of 2015'.

The other portion of the order dated February 23, 2026, shall remain unaltered.

The department is directed to do the needful.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)